# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6089153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM ELECTRONICS DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 012379 Frame 0806. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME TO ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER D. RAIL	12/06/2001

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5400 LEGACY DRIVE, H3-3A-05	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7100197

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (970) 898-7472

**Email:** hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82253540
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA GWEE
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Gwee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=82253540 - Assignment#page1.tif source=82253540 - Assignment#page2.tif source=82253540 - Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0823

506042438

12-21-2001

# 

Pag	e	of	7
4 51 32		(71	1

Attorney Docket No.: 014208.1446 (38-01-0 FORM PTO-1595	001)				
1-31-92	-	101920676	727/27/2000 management	TMENT OF CO	Page 1
			t)	Orthograph Committee 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Part I. Name of Conveying Party(ies): INDIVIDUAL Party ID Party	atents and Trademark	ENTS ONLY		1,440.1	mik OIII
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): INDIVI	DUAL	2 Name and Address	ed original docu	ments or copy th	ereof.
1601 17. 1641		2. Name and Address Name: ELECTRONIC			
Plano, TX 75024 2 · 1	), DI		nv1v2121F	MS CORPORA	TION
Citizenship - United States of Ama					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?				Č 🚆
1 CS A NO	aimened.				~~
3. Nature of conveyance:		-			w 😂 🚪
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:			>품 🧱
Security Agreement		į.			<u> </u>
Öther	Change of Name	5400 Legacy Drive, F	I3-3A-05		
The state of the s		City: Plano	State: Texas	Zip: 75024	)t ===================================
Execution Date: 12/06/01		Additional name(s) &		1	·
4. Application number(s) or patent and	1	address(es) attached?		Yes X	No
If this document is being filed together wi	h a new amplication.	£		<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(5)	an a new apprication,	ne execution date of the a	pplication is: 12/	06/01.	
		B. Patent No.(s)			
10/013609					
	Additional N	umbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	6. Total number of appl		Yes X	No
concerning document should be mailed:		and itember of appr	ications and pate	nts involved: (	One
Name: ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS C Internal Address: H3-3A-05	ORPORATION	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00		
		Enclosed			
Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive		X Authorized to	be charged to de	posit account	
City Plano		8. Deposit account	number 05-076;	5 of	
States Torres		Electronic Data	Systems Corpora	ation	
State: Texas Zip: 7502-	DO NOT USE	(Aunen pupnente	Copy of this page if	paying by deposit a	iccount)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.		The second secon			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attache	d copy is a	
true copy of the original document.					
Thomas A. Danton	A	D ======	***	Ye door	
Thomas A. Beaton  Vame of Person Signing	Signature Signature	132 (35	<u>Decemb</u>	er 10, 2001	
vanie of terson organie			Date		T-3
DMD No. 0651 0011 (over 4/04)	3. L. Territorial and the second and	otal number of pages inclu	ding cover sneet		1 3
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		EN ARTÍCUM ANO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO		يحير عيد عدديد	
	Do not detach		<del></del>		
Mail documents to be recorded with required o					
	Commissioner of Pat				
	Box Assi; Washington,				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover a			er document to b	e recorded inch	udino
time for reviewing the document and gathering					uom <sub>B</sub>
comments regarding this burden estimate to th					•,
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	Management and Bud	get, Paperwork Reduction	Project, (0651-0	0011), Washingt	on,
D.C. 20503.					
ARRESTAN					
/21/2001 STON11 00000007 050765 10013609					
gr-581 40.00 CH	/				

DAL01:645790.1

**PATENT** REEL: 012379 FRAME: 0806 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0824** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Data Systems Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, execute always and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DAL01:641047.1

PATENT REEL: 012379 FRAME: 0807

PATENT REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0825 Plano, Collin County, Texas

Title of Invention: NETWORK USER AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

Signature of first Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date:

Date Application Executed:

DAL01:641047.1

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

RECORDED: 05/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 012379 FRAME: 0808

PATENT

REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0826